P93000031030

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

.

700439319097

(44)

11/13/24--01005--014 \*\*35.00

FILED 2024 NOV 13 PH 6: 34 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

Office Use Only

## Voluntary Articles of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida for profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State is: Laegali and Associates., Inc.

SECOND: The document number of the corporation is P93000031030

THIRD: The date dissolution was authorized on November 8, 2024.

On November 8, 2024, the following resolution was provided to the assemble stockholders and stakeholders

- 1. Whereas, the corporation is being extorted through multiple demands contained in exaggerated claims from persons with contracts providing for attorneys and fees;
- 2. Whereas, the costs of representation to defend against exaggerated claims exceed available funds, receivables, and corporate assets;
- 3. Whereas, the costs to bankrupt the corporation exceed available funds, receivables, and corporate assets;
- 4. Whereas, the corporation's reputation has been slandered by the enormity of these unfounded claims which have destroyed the credit reputation necessary to retain the goodwill of investors which would have assured future functioning;
- 5. Whereas, the corporation is unable to determine and resolve the just claims among these matters at the time of this meeting, they shall be stated on the Notice of Corporate Dissolution filed with the Articles of Dissolution. Payment of all claims shall be entertained until 12:01 AM on December 15, 2024.
- 6. Now, therefore, this Corporation shall (a) justly and reasonably assign all existing executory contract, if any there be; (b) pay all laborers and stakeholders in full before dissolution; (c) pay all taxes; (d) on or before the date of dissolution, transfer to the Florida Department of Financial Services, <u>200 East Gaines Street</u>, <u>Tallahassee</u>, <u>FL 32399-0358</u>, all remaining funds, if any there be; (e) satisfy all secured debt in accordance with the terms thereof; (f) stand dissolved at 12:01 AM on December 31, 2024, a date less than ninety (90) days after the receipt of the Articles of Dissolution by the Secretary of State of **B**orida; (g) appoint a volunteer to complete these tasks.

124NOV <u>-</u>ω ΡĦ m ဂ္

FOURTH: Dissolution was approved by the shareholders, in the manner required by Florida Statutes and the articles of incorporation of this corporation.

FIFTH: Effective date and time of dissolution shall be 12:01 AM on December 31, 2024, a date less than ninety (90) days after the receipt of the Articles of Dissolution by the Secretary of State of Florida.

I/we submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I/we am/are aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

As a director, president or corporate officer

## Notice of Corporate Dissolution LAEQALI AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

[This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named above for resolution of payment of known and unknown claims against this corporation as provided in Section 607.1407, Florida Statutes. This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and does not require a filing when filed with a voluntary dissolution form.]

Name of Corporation: The above-named corporation is the subject of dissolution and the <u>effective</u> date of a dissolution is no more than 90 days after the dissolution file date on November 9, 2024, the date filed with the Florida Department of State, the date specified in the Articles of Dissolution set on December 31, 2024.

Description of information that must be included in a claim: Name. Address, Federal Tax Number of claimant, Amount of Claim, Nature of the claim and Date of accrual of the claim

Mailing address where the written claims can be sent:

The Honorable Richard P. Condon Unit 202, 11113 North Nebraska Avenue Tampa, Florida 33612-5747

(Claims cannot and may not be sent to the Division of Corporations)

Known claimants are:

- 1. Concerning Case Number 2024-CA-003132-O, pending in the Circuit Court of the Ninth Circuit, in and for Orange County, Florida
  - 1. In care of PURSIANO LAW, LLP, Suite 112, 655 West Morse Boulevard, Winter Park, Florida 32789 which is being asked to notify these clients:
    - 1. Joanna Marie Gonzalez,
    - 2. Edward J. Holden, III,
    - 3. Juan Enrique Morgan, and
    - 4. Chenhan Tsai Hsioling Sun.
- 2. Concerning Case Number 24000392CA, pending in the Circuit Court for Charlotte County, Florida
  - 1. In care of GREGG HOROWITZ, Post Office Box 2927, Sarasota, Florida 34230 who is being asked to notify these clients
    - 1. Jose Linares
    - 2. Arianny Linares, and
    - 3. Olga Asco

- 3. Concerning Case Number 2022-CC-004667, pending in the County Court for Pasco County, Florida
  - 1. In care of Shelia M Lake, Esq. 475 Central Ave., Suite 402,
    - St. Petersburg, FL 33701, who is being asked to notify these clients
      - 1. Robin Riser and
      - 2. Brent McCloy
- 4. Concerning Case Number 2023-CA-006636, pending in the Circuit Court of the Tenth Judicial Circuit in and for Polk County,
  - 1. In care of SMOTHERS LAW FIRM, P.A. 523 Wekiva Commons Circle, Apopka Florida 32712. who is being asked to notify these clients
    - 1. Rebecca Seeger
- 5. Concerning case Number 23002278CA, CHARLOTTE COUNTY
  - 1460 Eppinger Drive, Port Charlotte, Florida
  - 1. In care of Hardin & Ball, P.A., Post Office Box 3604, Lakeland, Florida 33802-3604 who is being asked to notify its clients
    - 1. Mark Stadolnik and
    - 2. Kristen Stadolnik
- 6. Concerning Jose Vieras of Brevard County

In care of Widerman Malak, Esq 1990 W. New Haven Ave., Second Floor, Melbourne, FL 32904

A claim against the above-named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Signature, as President

· · · · · · · · · ·

Printed Name of the Person Filing Signature of the Person